Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: American Indian, Indigenous, Native American, or Alaska Native Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

6. Itintimidates me to ask my instructors for help with coursework. COLLQ8919 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 100.0

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 0 100.0

7. Asking for help with my classes makes me feel weak. COLLQ8920 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 100.0

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 0 100.0

8. | can succeed academically at this college. COLLQ8921 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 0 100.0

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 0 100.0

9. My instructors have high expectations of me. COLLQ8922 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 100.0

Total 0 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: American Indian, Indigenous, Native American, or Alaska Native Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

10. I feel invisible to faculty and staff. COLLQ8923 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 100.0

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 0 100.0

11. My instructors care about my success. COLLQ8924 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 100.0

Total 0 100.0

12. College staff (other than my instructors) care about me. COLLQ8925 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 0 100.0

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 0 100.0

13. I belong at this college. COLLQ8926 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 0 100.0

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 0 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: American Indian, Indigenous, Native American, or Alaska Native Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

14. In the last 30 days, did your college ever help you get food when COLLQ8927 Yes 0 100.0
you could not afford to purchase it?

No, and | needed this kind of help 0 N/A
No, but | did not need this kind of help 0 N/A
Total 0 100.0

15. In the last 12 months, did your college ever help you maintain COLLQ8928 Yes 0 N/A
secure and affordable housing (rent, utility bills, etc.)?

No, and | needed this kind of help 0 N/A
No, but | did not need this kind of help 0 100.0
Total 0 100.0

16. In the last 12 months, did your college ever provide you with COLLQ8929 Yes 0 100.0
support to help you get to campus?

No, and | needed this kind of help 0 N/A
No, but | did not need this kind of help 0 N/A
Total 0 100.0

17. This college supports me as a parent or caregiver. COLLQ8930 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

| am not a parent or caregiver 0 100.0

Total 0 100.0

page 3 - 07AUG24



Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: American Indian, Indigenous, Native American, or Alaska Native Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses

Count

Percent

18. Students’ mental health and emotional well-being is a priority at COLLQ8931 Strongly disagree N/A
this college.

Disagree N/A

Agree 100.0

Strongly agree N/A

Total 100.0

19. If you needed to seek professional help for your mental or COLLQ8932 Strongly disagree N/A
emotional health while attending this college, you would know where
to go.
Disagree 100.0
Agree N/A
Strongly agree N/A
Total 100.0

20. If you needed help with your mental health and emotional COLLQ8933 Lack of resources (money, time, transportation) N/A

well-being, what would be the greatest barrier that would keep you
from seeking that help?

I worry about what others will think of me N/A

I do not know where to seek help N/A

I do not know what kind of help | need N/A

Other 100.0

Total 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: Asian Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

6. Itintimidates me to ask my instructors for help with coursework. COLLQ8919 Strongly disagree 2 16.7
Disagree 8 55.6

Agree 4 27.7

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 15 100.0

7. Asking for help with my classes makes me feel weak. COLLQ8920 Strongly disagree 0 3.1
Disagree 12 82.3

Agree 2 14.7

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 15 100.0

8. | can succeed academically at this college. COLLQ8921 Strongly disagree 1 6.5
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 13 87.0

Strongly agree 1 6.5

Total 15 100.0

9. My instructors have high expectations of me. COLLQ8922 Strongly disagree 0 3.1
Disagree 1 6.7

Agree 13 90.2

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 15 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: Asian Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

10. I feel invisible to faculty and staff. COLLQ8923 Strongly disagree 1 35
Disagree 9 63.4

Agree 3 19.9

Strongly agree 2 133

Total 15 100.0

11. My instructors care about my success. COLLQ8924 Strongly disagree 2 113
Disagree 2 11.7

Agree 10 59.2

Strongly agree 3 17.8

Total 17 100.0

12. College staff (other than my instructors) care about me. COLLQ8925 Strongly disagree 1 54
Disagree 6 36.5

Agree 7 434

Strongly agree 2 14.8

Total 17 100.0

13. I belong at this college. COLLQ8926 Strongly disagree 0 27
Disagree 2 9.0

Agree 13 73.9

Strongly agree 2 144

Total 17 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: Asian Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

14. In the last 30 days, did your college ever help you get food when COLLQ8927 Yes 2 115
you could not afford to purchase it?

No, and | needed this kind of help 1 3.0
No, but | did not need this kind of help 14 85.5
Total 17 100.0

15. In the last 12 months, did your college ever help you maintain COLLQ8928 Yes 1 6.3
secure and affordable housing (rent, utility bills, etc.)?

No, and | needed this kind of help 1 6.7
No, but | did not need this kind of help 13 87.0
Total 15 100.0

16. In the last 12 months, did your college ever provide you with COLLQ8929 Yes 1 6.1
support to help you get to campus?

No, and | needed this kind of help 3 18.6
No, but I did not need this kind of help 12 75.3
Total 16 100.0

17. This college supports me as a parent or caregiver. COLLQ8930 Strongly disagree 0 33
Disagree 1 7.0

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

| am not a parent or caregiver 13 89.7

Total 14 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: Asian Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses

Count

Percent

18. Students’ mental health and emotional well-being is a priority at COLLQ8931 Strongly disagree 2 17.5
this college.

Disagree 2 10.9

Agree 8 55.9

Strongly agree 2 15.7

Total 14 100.0

19. If you needed to seek professional help for your mental or COLLQ8932 Strongly disagree 2 175
emotional health while attending this college, you would know where
to go.
Disagree 3 18.3
Agree 7 489
Strongly agree 2 15.3
Total 14 100.0

20. If you needed help with your mental health and emotional COLLQ8933 Lack of resources (money, time, transportation) 2 14.0

well-being, what would be the greatest barrier that would keep you
from seeking that help?

I worry about what others will think of me 6 419

I do not know where to seek help 0 N/A

I do not know what kind of help | need 1 7.0

Other 5 371

Total 14 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: Black or African American Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

6. Itintimidates me to ask my instructors for help with coursework. COLLQ8919 Strongly disagree 7 337
Disagree 5 26.3

Agree 8 40.0

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 20 100.0

7. Asking for help with my classes makes me feel weak. COLLQ8920 Strongly disagree 6 312
Disagree 4 191

Agree 8 38.9

Strongly agree 2 10.9

Total 20 100.0

8. | can succeed academically at this college. COLLQ8921 Strongly disagree 3 124
Disagree 1 4.8

Agree 13 59.1

Strongly agree 5 237

Total 21 100.0

9. My instructors have high expectations of me. COLLQ8922 Strongly disagree 5 23.6
Disagree 2 9.1

Agree 10 454

Strongly agree 5 219

Total 22 100.0

page 9 - 07AUG24



Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)

Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: Black or African American Students

Variable

Count Percent

10. I feel invisible to faculty and staff. COLLQ8923 Strongly disagree 10 443
Disagree 8 36.4

Agree 2 9.2

Strongly agree 2 101

Total 22 100.0

11. My instructors care about my success. COLLQ8924 Strongly disagree 1 45
Disagree 2 8.9

Agree 9 43.0

Strongly agree 9 43.6

Total 22 100.0

12. College staff (other than my instructors) care about me. COLLQ8925 Strongly disagree 1 4.8
Disagree 1 71

Agree 13 63.9

Strongly agree 5 242

Total 20 100.0

13. I belong at this college. COLLQ8926 Strongly disagree 1 71
Disagree 5 256

Agree 11 56.4

Strongly agree 2 10.9

Total 20 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: Black or African American Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

14. In the last 30 days, did your college ever help you get food when COLLQ8927 Yes 3 16.3
you could not afford to purchase it?

No, and | needed this kind of help 3 124
No, but | did not need this kind of help 15 71.3
Total 21 100.0

15. In the last 12 months, did your college ever help you maintain COLLQ8928 Yes 2 94
secure and affordable housing (rent, utility bills, etc.)?

No, and | needed this kind of help 6 30.3
No, but I did not need this kind of help 13 60.2
Total 21 100.0

16. In the last 12 months, did your college ever provide you with COLLQ8929 Yes 5 21.8
support to help you get to campus?

No, and | needed this kind of help 6 30.1
No, but | did not need this kind of help 10 48.2
Total 21 100.0

17. This college supports me as a parent or caregiver. COLLQ8930 Strongly disagree 0 21
Disagree 5 222

Agree 5 235

Strongly agree 0 N/A

| am not a parent or caregiver 11 522

Total 22 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: Black or African American Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

18. Students’ mental health and emotional well-being is a priority at COLLQ8931 Strongly disagree 1 26
this college.
Disagree 3 154
Agree 13 64.7
Strongly agree 3 17.3
Total 20 100.0
19. If you needed to seek professional help for your mental or COLLQ8932 Strongly disagree 4 19.8
emotional health while attending this college, you would know where
to go.
Disagree 7 30.1
Agree 9 40.8
Strongly agree 2 9.2
Total 22 100.0
20. If you needed help with your mental health and emotional COLLQ8933 Lack of resources (money, time, transportation) 6 26.7
well-being, what would be the greatest barrier that would keep you
from seeking that help?
I worry about what others will think of me 5 212
I do not know where to seek help 5 243
I do not know what kind of help | need 5 212
Other 1 6.6
Total 22 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: Hispanic or Latino Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

6. It intimidates me to ask my instructors for help with coursework. COLLQ8919 Strongly disagree 46 222
Disagree 97 46.6

Agree 45 216

Strongly agree 20 97

Total 209 100.0

7. Asking for help with my classes makes me feel weak. COLLQ8920 Strongly disagree 64 31.3
Disagree 98 475

Agree 27 13.2

Strongly agree 16 79

Total 206 100.0

8. | can succeed academically at this college. COLLQ8921 Strongly disagree 28 134
Disagree 12 5.6

Agree 104 49.9

Strongly agree 65 311

Total 208 100.0

9. My instructors have high expectations of me. COLLQ8922 Strongly disagree 19 9.1
Disagree 19 9.3

Agree 124 60.7

Strongly agree 43 209

Total 205 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: Hispanic or Latino Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses

Count

Percent

10. I feel invisible to faculty and staff. COLLQ8923 Strongly disagree 55 270
Disagree 111 54.1

Agree 31 151

Strongly agree 8 38

Total 205 100.0

11. My instructors care about my success. COLLQ8924 Strongly disagree 19 95
Disagree 8 4.0

Agree 123 61.1

Strongly agree 51 254

Total 202 100.0

12. College staff (other than my instructors) care about me. COLLQ8925 Strongly disagree 20 9.9
Disagree 36 18.0

Agree 117 58.2

Strongly agree 28 13.9

Total 201 100.0

13. I belong at this college. COLLQ8926 Strongly disagree 16 78
Disagree 15 75

Agree 138 67.6

Strongly agree 35 17.2

Total 205 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: Hispanic or Latino Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

14. In the last 30 days, did your college ever help you get food when COLLQ8927 Yes 26 129
you could not afford to purchase it?

No, and | needed this kind of help 21 10.3
No, but | did not need this kind of help 153 76.7
Total 199 100.0

15. In the last 12 months, did your college ever help you maintain COLLQ8928 Yes 11 57
secure and affordable housing (rent, utility bills, etc.)?

No, and | needed this kind of help 31 15.7
No, but | did not need this kind of help 155 78.6
Total 197 100.0

16. In the last 12 months, did your college ever provide you with COLLQ8929 Yes 25 125
support to help you get to campus?

No, and | needed this kind of help 24 11.9
No, but | did not need this kind of help 149 75.5
Total 197 100.0

17. This college supports me as a parent or caregiver. COLLQ8930 Strongly disagree 10 5.1
Disagree 11 55

Agree 29 14.7

Strongly agree 6 32

| am not a parent or caregiver 143 715

Total 200 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: Hispanic or Latino Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses

Count

Percent

18. Students’ mental health and emotional well-being is a priority at COLLQ8931 Strongly disagree 19 9.6
this college.

Disagree 41 20.6

Agree 111 55.4

Strongly agree 29 14.4

Total 200 100.0

19. If you needed to seek professional help for your mental or COLLQ8932 Strongly disagree 31 15.5
emotional health while attending this college, you would know where
to go.
Disagree 66 332
Agree 80 40.3
Strongly agree 22 11.0
Total 199 100.0

20. If you needed help with your mental health and emotional COLLQ8933 Lack of resources (money, time, transportation) 39 19.8

well-being, what would be the greatest barrier that would keep you
from seeking that help?

I worry about what others will think of me 26 13.2

I do not know where to seek help 24 122

I do not know what kind of help | need 52 26.5

Other 55 28.3

Total 195 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: Native Hawaiian Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

6. Itintimidates me to ask my instructors for help with coursework. COLLQ8919 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 0 N/A

7. Asking for help with my classes makes me feel weak. COLLQ8920 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 0 N/A

8. | can succeed academically at this college. COLLQ8921 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 0 N/A

9. My instructors have high expectations of me. COLLQ8922 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 0 N/A

page 17 - 07AUG24



Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: Native Hawaiian Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

10. I feel invisible to faculty and staff. COLLQ8923 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 0 N/A

11. My instructors care about my success. COLLQ8924 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 0 N/A

12. College staff (other than my instructors) care about me. COLLQ8925 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 0 N/A

13. I belong at this college. COLLQ8926 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 0 N/A
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: Native Hawaiian Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

14. In the last 30 days, did your college ever help you get food when COLLQ8927 Yes 0 N/A
you could not afford to purchase it?

No, and | needed this kind of help 0 N/A
No, but | did not need this kind of help 0 N/A
Total 0 N/A

15. In the last 12 months, did your college ever help you maintain COLLQ8928 Yes 0 N/A
secure and affordable housing (rent, utility bills, etc.)?

No, and | needed this kind of help 0 N/A
No, but | did not need this kind of help 0 N/A
Total 0 N/A

16. In the last 12 months, did your college ever provide you with COLLQ8929 Yes 0 N/A
support to help you get to campus?

No, and | needed this kind of help 0 N/A
No, but | did not need this kind of help 0 N/A
Total 0 N/A

17. This college supports me as a parent or caregiver. COLLQ8930 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

| am not a parent or caregiver 0 N/A

Total 0 N/A
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: Native Hawaiian Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses

Count

Percent

18. Students’ mental health and emotional well-being is a priority at COLLQ8931 Strongly disagree N/A
this college.

Disagree N/A

Agree N/A

Strongly agree N/A

Total N/A

19. If you needed to seek professional help for your mental or COLLQ8932 Strongly disagree N/A
emotional health while attending this college, you would know where
to go.
Disagree N/A
Agree N/A
Strongly agree N/A
Total N/A

20. If you needed help with your mental health and emotional COLLQ8933 Lack of resources (money, time, transportation) N/A

well-being, what would be the greatest barrier that would keep you
from seeking that help?

I worry about what others will think of me N/A

I do not know where to seek help N/A

I do not know what kind of help | need N/A

Other N/A

Total N/A
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: Pacific Islander (non-Native Hawaiian) Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

6. Itintimidates me to ask my instructors for help with coursework. COLLQ8919 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 0 N/A

7. Asking for help with my classes makes me feel weak. COLLQ8920 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 0 N/A

8. | can succeed academically at this college. COLLQ8921 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 0 N/A

9. My instructors have high expectations of me. COLLQ8922 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 0 N/A
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: Pacific Islander (non-Native Hawaiian) Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

10. I feel invisible to faculty and staff. COLLQ8923 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 0 N/A

11. My instructors care about my success. COLLQ8924 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 0 N/A

12. College staff (other than my instructors) care about me. COLLQ8925 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 0 N/A

13. I belong at this college. COLLQ8926 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 0 N/A
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: Pacific Islander (non-Native Hawaiian) Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

14. In the last 30 days, did your college ever help you get food when COLLQ8927 Yes 0 N/A
you could not afford to purchase it?

No, and | needed this kind of help 0 N/A
No, but | did not need this kind of help 0 N/A
Total 0 N/A

15. In the last 12 months, did your college ever help you maintain COLLQ8928 Yes 0 N/A
secure and affordable housing (rent, utility bills, etc.)?

No, and | needed this kind of help 0 N/A
No, but | did not need this kind of help 0 N/A
Total 0 N/A

16. In the last 12 months, did your college ever provide you with COLLQ8929 Yes 0 N/A
support to help you get to campus?

No, and | needed this kind of help 0 N/A
No, but | did not need this kind of help 0 N/A
Total 0 N/A

17. This college supports me as a parent or caregiver. COLLQ8930 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

| am not a parent or caregiver 0 N/A

Total 0 N/A
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: Pacific Islander (non-Native Hawaiian) Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses

Count

Percent

18. Students’ mental health and emotional well-being is a priority at COLLQ8931 Strongly disagree N/A
this college.

Disagree N/A

Agree N/A

Strongly agree N/A

Total N/A

19. If you needed to seek professional help for your mental or COLLQ8932 Strongly disagree N/A
emotional health while attending this college, you would know where
to go.
Disagree N/A
Agree N/A
Strongly agree N/A
Total N/A

20. If you needed help with your mental health and emotional COLLQ8933 Lack of resources (money, time, transportation) N/A

well-being, what would be the greatest barrier that would keep you
from seeking that help?

I worry about what others will think of me N/A

I do not know where to seek help N/A

I do not know what kind of help | need N/A

Other N/A

Total N/A
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: White Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

6. Itintimidates me to ask my instructors for help with coursework. COLLQ8919 Strongly disagree 16 26.5
Disagree 19 321

Agree 21 35.6

Strongly agree 3 57

Total 60 100.0

7. Asking for help with my classes makes me feel weak. COLLQ8920 Strongly disagree 20 329
Disagree 26 428

Agree 12 191

Strongly agree 3 52

Total 61 100.0

8. | can succeed academically at this college. COLLQ8921 Strongly disagree 6 9.6
Disagree 2 27

Agree 17 27.8

Strongly agree 37 59.9

Total 61 100.0

9. My instructors have high expectations of me. COLLQ8922 Strongly disagree 3 4.9
Disagree 8 128

Agree 36 58.4

Strongly agree 15 238

Total 61 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: White Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses

Count

Percent

10. | feel invisible to faculty and staff. COLLQ8923 Strongly disagree 14 224
Disagree 33 53.9

Agree 12 194

Strongly agree 3 4.2

Total 61 100.0

11. My instructors care about my success. COLLQ8924 Strongly disagree 1 1.7
Disagree 5 79

Agree 33 56.8

Strongly agree 20 336

Total 58 100.0

12. College staff (other than my instructors) care about me. COLLQ8925 Strongly disagree 0 0.8
Disagree 13 220

Agree 38 65.0

Strongly agree 7 12.2

Total 58 100.0

13. I belong at this college. COLLQ8926 Strongly disagree 1 17
Disagree 4 75

Agree 44 75.2

Strongly agree 9 15.6

Total 58 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: White Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

14. In the last 30 days, did your college ever help you get food when COLLQ8927 Yes 5 83
you could not afford to purchase it?

No, and | needed this kind of help 2 26
No, but | did not need this kind of help 52 89.1
Total 58 100.0

15. In the last 12 months, did your college ever help you maintain COLLQ8928 Yes 3 46
secure and affordable housing (rent, utility bills, etc.)?

No, and | needed this kind of help 4 74
No, but I did not need this kind of help 50 88.0
Total 56 100.0

16. In the last 12 months, did your college ever provide you with COLLQ8929 Yes 7 124
support to help you get to campus?

No, and | needed this kind of help 1 0.9
No, but | did not need this kind of help 49 86.7
Total 57 100.0

17. This college supports me as a parent or caregiver. COLLQ8930 Strongly disagree 3 58
Disagree 1 17

Agree 0 0.8

Strongly agree 2 34

| am not a parent or caregiver 51 88.4

Total 58 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: White Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses

Count

Percent

18. Students’ mental health and emotional well-being is a priority at COLLQ8931 Strongly disagree 6 10.9
this college.

Disagree 10 18.2

Agree 33 59.6

Strongly agree 6 1.3

Total 56 100.0

19. If you needed to seek professional help for your mental or COLLQ8932 Strongly disagree 9 15.7
emotional health while attending this college, you would know where
to go.
Disagree 18 318
Agree 24 425
Strongly agree 6 10.0
Total 56 100.0

20. If you needed help with your mental health and emotional COLLQ8933 Lack of resources (money, time, transportation) 10 17.0

well-being, what would be the greatest barrier that would keep you
from seeking that help?

I worry about what others will think of me 8 14.4

I do not know where to seek help 5 8.0

I do not know what kind of help | need 15 257

Other 20 35.0

Total 57 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: Other Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

6. Itintimidates me to ask my instructors for help with coursework. COLLQ8919 Strongly disagree 0 6.4
Disagree 5 70.2

Agree 2 234

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 7 100.0

7. Asking for help with my classes makes me feel weak. COLLQ8920 Strongly disagree 2 29.8
Disagree 5 70.2

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 7 100.0

8. | can succeed academically at this college. COLLQ8921 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 2 30.6

Agree 2 38.9

Strongly agree 2 30.6

Total 5 100.0

9. My instructors have high expectations of me. COLLQ8922 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 2 30.6

Agree 2 38.9

Strongly agree 2 30.6

Total 5 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: Other Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

10. I feel invisible to faculty and staff. COLLQ8923 Strongly disagree 2 234
Disagree 4 53.2

Agree 2 234

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 7 100.0

11. My instructors care about my success. COLLQ8924 Strongly disagree 2 234
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 4 53.2

Strongly agree 2 234

Total 7 100.0

12. College staff (other than my instructors) care about me. COLLQ8925 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 2 234

Agree 4 53.2

Strongly agree 2 234

Total 7 100.0

13. I belong at this college. COLLQ8926 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 4 69.4

Strongly agree 2 30.6

Total 5 100.0

page 30 - 07AUG24



Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: Other Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

14. In the last 30 days, did your college ever help you get food when COLLQ8927 Yes 0 N/A
you could not afford to purchase it?

No, and | needed this kind of help 4 69.4
No, but | did not need this kind of help 2 30.6
Total 5 100.0

15. In the last 12 months, did your college ever help you maintain COLLQ8928 Yes 0 N/A
secure and affordable housing (rent, utility bills, etc.)?

No, and | needed this kind of help 2 38.9
No, but | did not need this kind of help 3 61.1
Total 5 100.0

16. In the last 12 months, did your college ever provide you with COLLQ8929 Yes 2 38.9
support to help you get to campus?

No, and | needed this kind of help 0 N/A
No, but | did not need this kind of help 3 61.1
Total 5 100.0

17. This college supports me as a parent or caregiver. COLLQ8930 Strongly disagree 2 234
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 2 234

Strongly agree 2 234

| am not a parent or caregiver 2 29.8

Total 7 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: Other Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses

Count

Percent

18. Students’ mental health and emotional well-being is a priority at COLLQ8931 Strongly disagree 234
this college.

Disagree 6.4

Agree 234

Strongly agree 46.8

Total 100.0

19. If you needed to seek professional help for your mental or COLLQ8932 Strongly disagree N/A
emotional health while attending this college, you would know where
to go.
Disagree 298
Agree 46.8
Strongly agree 234
Total 100.0

20. If you needed help with your mental health and emotional COLLQ8933 Lack of resources (money, time, transportation) 53.2

well-being, what would be the greatest barrier that would keep you
from seeking that help?

I worry about what others will think of me N/A

I do not know where to seek help 234

I do not know what kind of help | need 234

Other N/A

Total 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: 2 or more Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

6. Itintimidates me to ask my instructors for help with coursework. COLLQ8919 Strongly disagree 23 394
Disagree 24 423

Agree 5 9.2

Strongly agree 5 9.2

Total 58 100.0

7. Asking for help with my classes makes me feel weak. COLLQ8920 Strongly disagree 26 438
Disagree 23 384

Agree 3 59

Strongly agree 7 11.9

Total 59 100.0

8. | can succeed academically at this college. COLLQ8921 Strongly disagree 7 125
Disagree 1 0.9

Agree 20 342

Strongly agree 31 524

Total 60 100.0

9. My instructors have high expectations of me. COLLQ8922 Strongly disagree 2 3.6
Disagree 5 7.8

Agree 40 66.5

Strongly agree 13 221

Total 60 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: 2 or more Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses

Count

Percent

10. I feel invisible to faculty and staff. COLLQ8923 Strongly disagree 16 278
Disagree 32 56.7

Agree 5 8.9

Strongly agree 4 6.6

Total 57 100.0

11. My instructors care about my success. COLLQ8924 Strongly disagree 4 73
Disagree 1 17

Agree 30 50.6

Strongly agree 24 40.5

Total 59 100.0

12. College staff (other than my instructors) care about me. COLLQ8925 Strongly disagree 4 6.1
Disagree 15 252

Agree 29 496

Strongly agree 11 19.2

Total 59 100.0

13. I belong at this college. COLLQ8926 Strongly disagree 3 45
Disagree 4 7.0

Agree 35 59.9

Strongly agree 17 28.6

Total 59 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: 2 or more Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

14. In the last 30 days, did your college ever help you get food when COLLQ8927 Yes 7 11.9
you could not afford to purchase it?

No, and | needed this kind of help 4 6.1
No, but I did not need this kind of help 48 81.9
Total 59 100.0

15. In the last 12 months, did your college ever help you maintain COLLQ8928 Yes 4 6.5
secure and affordable housing (rent, utility bills, etc.)?

No, and | needed this kind of help 5 8.0
No, but I did not need this kind of help 49 85.5
Total 57 100.0

16. In the last 12 months, did your college ever provide you with COLLQ8929 Yes 6 10.1
support to help you get to campus?

No, and | needed this kind of help 6 9.9
No, but I did not need this kind of help 46 80.0
Total 57 100.0

17. This college supports me as a parent or caregiver. COLLQ8930 Strongly disagree 1 0.9
Disagree 6 10.8

Agree 9 15.2

Strongly agree 2 36

| am not a parent or caregiver 41 69.5

Total 59 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: 2 or more Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses

Count

Percent

18. Students’ mental health and emotional well-being is a priority at COLLQ8931 Strongly disagree 3 53
this college.

Disagree 10 17.9

Agree 36 61.9

Strongly agree 9 14.9

Total 59 100.0

19. If you needed to seek professional help for your mental or COLLQ8932 Strongly disagree 11 18.9
emotional health while attending this college, you would know where
to go.
Disagree 20 338
Agree 21 359
Strongly agree 7 114
Total 59 100.0

20. If you needed help with your mental health and emotional COLLQ8933 Lack of resources (money, time, transportation) 14 232

well-being, what would be the greatest barrier that would keep you
from seeking that help?

I worry about what others will think of me 11 18.5

I do not know where to seek help 8 14.5

I do not know what kind of help | need 14 241

Other 12 19.7

Total 59 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: | prefer not to respond Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

6. Itintimidates me to ask my instructors for help with coursework. COLLQ8919 Strongly disagree 5 384
Disagree 6 451

Agree 2 16.5

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 13 100.0

7. Asking for help with my classes makes me feel weak. COLLQ8920 Strongly disagree 7 61.6
Disagree 1 124

Agree 2 216

Strongly agree 1 45

Total 12 100.0

8. | can succeed academically at this college. COLLQ8921 Strongly disagree 1 3.9
Disagree 0 35

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 12 927

Total 13 100.0

9. My instructors have high expectations of me. COLLQ8922 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 9 68.5

Strongly agree 4 315

Total 13 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: | prefer not to respond Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

10. I feel invisible to faculty and staff. COLLQ8923 Strongly disagree 6 423
Disagree 8 57.7

Agree 0 N/A

Strongly agree 0 N/A

Total 13 100.0

11. My instructors care about my success. COLLQ8924 Strongly disagree 2 12.6
Disagree 1 6.9

Agree 7 49.9

Strongly agree 4 30.5

Total 13 100.0

12. College staff (other than my instructors) care about me. COLLQ8925 Strongly disagree 1 73
Disagree 3 204

Agree 9 64.9

Strongly agree 1 73

Total 13 100.0

13. I belong at this college. COLLQ8926 Strongly disagree 2 15.0
Disagree 2 18.4

Agree 4 30.1

Strongly agree 5 36.5

Total 13 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: | prefer not to respond Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses Count Percent

14. In the last 30 days, did your college ever help you get food when COLLQ8927 Yes 3 20.4
you could not afford to purchase it?

No, and | needed this kind of help 0 N/A
No, but | did not need this kind of help 11 79.6
Total 13 100.0

15. In the last 12 months, did your college ever help you maintain COLLQ8928 Yes 1 3.9
secure and affordable housing (rent, utility bills, etc.)?

No, and | needed this kind of help 2 15.0
No, but | did not need this kind of help 11 81.1
Total 13 100.0

16. In the last 12 months, did your college ever provide you with COLLQ8929 Yes 3 20.4
support to help you get to campus?

No, and | needed this kind of help 2 15.0
No, but I did not need this kind of help 9 64.6
Total 13 100.0

17. This college supports me as a parent or caregiver. COLLQ8930 Strongly disagree 0 N/A
Disagree 0 N/A

Agree 2 17.2

Strongly agree 0 N/A

| am not a parent or caregiver 11 82.8

Total 13 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement- Antelope Valley College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring (6-20)

Breakout by Race / Ethnicity: | prefer not to respond Students
[Weighted]

Variable Responses

Count

Percent

18. Students’ mental health and emotional well-being is a priority at COLLQ8931 Strongly disagree 2 126
this college.

Disagree 1 10.8

Agree 10 727

Strongly agree 1 3.9

Total 13 100.0

19. If you needed to seek professional help for your mental or COLLQ8932 Strongly disagree 3 204
emotional health while attending this college, you would know where
to go.
Disagree 5 345
Agree 6 451
Strongly agree 0 N/A
Total 13 100.0

20. If you needed help with your mental health and emotional COLLQ8933 Lack of resources (money, time, transportation) 4 328

well-being, what would be the greatest barrier that would keep you
from seeking that help?

I worry about what others will think of me 1 41

I do not know where to seek help 1 1.2

I do not know what kind of help | need 2 17.2

Other 4 34.7

Total 13 100.0
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